

## **Havre Lions Club Legacy Scholarship**

## To be awarded to the relative of a Lions Club Member

Amount of Award: \$1000.00 total - disbursed \$500 Fall and Spring terms of 1st year enrollment Applicant Eligibility:

- 1. Must enroll at Montana State University-Northern
- 2. Scholarship will be awarded to an incoming student from the surrounding area with preference given to North Star Public School, Turner, Dodson, Malta, Chinook, Havre, Box Elder, Rocky Boy, Big Sandy and Chester-Joplin-Inverness Public Schools.
- 3. Selection will be based on Lions Club member sponsorship of a relative, with demonstrated **community service activities such as volunteer work and/or service club membership**. Application period open until scholarship awarded.
  - 4 Must provide a letter of recommendation from a Lions Club Member explaining the ways applicant has show the Lions moto of "We Serve" within his/her community.

Name:					
Address:					
	City:		State:		Zip:
Phone:					
Sponsor Name:					
Sponsor Address:					
School activities in which student participated (attach additional sheets if necessary):					
Community activities and service (attach additional sheets if necessary):  Please note: Your signature also authorizes the scholarship committee access to educational records to determine eligibility and aid in applicant selection.					
Applicant S	Signature:			Date:	

Please send completed application to Havre Lions Club, PO Box 248, Havre, MT 59501 by February 1, 2025